English Speaking Board (International) Ltd.

\___

UK Fees List, 2019-2020*

Speech

Early Years

ESB Early Steps — Step 1 (Speaking Together) £54.00
ESB Early Steps — Step 1 Individual Certificate Fee £6.00
ESB Early Steps — Step 2 (Speaking Out) £23.00
Primary

ESB Pre-Entry Level Award in Speech £29.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Speech (Entry 1) £30.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Speech (Entry 2) £31.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Speech (Entry 3) £32.00
ESB Level 1 Award in Speech (Grade 1) £33.00
Secondary

ESB Level 1 Award in Speech (Grade 2) £34.00
ESB Level 1 Award in Speech (Grade 3) £35.00
ESB Level 2 Certificate in Speech (Grade 4) £36.00
ESB Level 2 Certificate in Speech (Grade 5) £37.00
ESB Level 3 Certificate in Speech (Grade 6) £44.00
ESB Level 3 Certificate in Speech (Grade 8) £54.00
Interview Skills

ESB Level 1 Award in Oral Skills for School Interviews £33.00
ESB Level 1 Award in Using Oral Skills for Interviews £44.00
ESB Level 2 Award in Using Oral Skills for Interviews £44.00
ESB Level 3 Award in Using Oral Skills for Interviews £44.00
Debating

ESB Level 1 Award in Debating £26.00
ESB Level 2 Award in Debating £36.00
ESB Level 3 Award in Debating £46.00

Graded Examinations in Speech (EAL)

ESB Entry Level Award in Graded Examinations in Speech (Entry 1) (EAL-A1) £30.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Graded Examinations in Speech (Entry 2) (EAL-A2) £31.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Graded Examinations in Speech (Entry 3) (EAL-B1) £32.00
Group Speaking

ESB Entry Level Award in Group Speaking (Entry 2) £60.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Group Speaking (Entry 3) £64.00
ESB Level 1 Award in Group Speaking £70.00
Group Speaking - Individual Certificate Fee £6.00

UK Fees List, 2019-2020
Issued by: Matthew Hannaford, Finance Manager
Authorised by: Tina Renshaw, Chief Executive

Issued: 24" May 2019
Version 2



Family Learning

ESB Entry Level Award in Reading to a Child (Entry 3) | £44.00
Workplace Learning

Level 1 Award in Oral Skills for Work Preparation | £38.00
Travel and Tourism

ESB Level 3 Award in Travel & Tourism Oral Communication Skills for Overseas Resort £44.00
Representatives

Adult Learners

ESB Level 1 Award in Speaking and Listening Skills for Adult Learners £44.00
ESB Level 2 Award in Speaking and Listening Skills for Adult Learners £44.00
ESB Level 3 Award in Speaking and Listening Skills for Adult Learners £44.00
Professional Presentation Skills

ESB Level 4 Award in Professional Presentation Skills £60.00
ESOL

ESOL Skills for Life

Pre-Entry

ESB Pre-Entry Assessment in Speaking and Listening £30.00
Entry 1

ESB Entry Level Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Speaking and Listening) (Entry 1) £39.00
ESB Entry Level Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Reading) (Entry 1) £13.00
ESB Entry Level Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Writing) (Entry 1) £13.00
ESB Entry Level Certificate in ESOL Skills for Life (Entry 1) (Full certificate admin fee) £6.00
Entry 2

ESB Entry Level Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Speaking and Listening) (Entry 2) £40.00
ESB Entry Level Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Reading) (Entry 2) £13.00
ESB Entry Level Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Writing) (Entry 2) £13.00
ESB Entry Level Certificate in ESOL Skills for Life (Entry 2) (Full certificate admin fee) £6.00
Entry 3

ESB Entry Level Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Speaking and Listening) (Entry 3) £41.00
ESB Entry Level Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Reading) (Entry 3) £13.00
ESB Entry Level Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Writing) (Entry 3) £13.00
ESB Entry Level Certificate in ESOL Skills for Life (Entry 3) (Full certificate admin fee) £6.00
Level 1

ESB Level 1 Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Speaking and Listening) £43.00
ESB Level 1 Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Reading) £13.00
ESB Level 1 Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Writing) £13.00
ESB Level 1 Certificate in ESOL Skills for Life (Full certificate admin fee) £6.00
Level 2

ESB Level 2 Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Speaking and Listening) £48.00
ESB Level 2 Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Reading) £13.00
ESB Level 2 Award in ESOL Skills for Life (Writing) £13.00
ESB Level 2 Certificate in ESOL Skills for Life (Full certificate admin fee) £6.00
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EAL for Young Learners

ESB Pre-entry Award in EAL for Young Learners £30.00
ESB Entry Level Award in EAL for Young Learners (Entry 1) £30.00
ESB Entry Level Award in EAL for Young Learners (Entry 2) £31.00
ESB Entry Level Award in EAL for Young Learners (Entry 3) £32.00
ESB Level 1 Award in EAL for Young Learners £33.00
ESB Level 2 Award in EAL for Young Learners £34.00
SEND

Foundation Learning

Entry 1

ESB Entry Level Award in First Steps in Communicating with Others (Entry 1) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Oral Communication with Others (Entry 1) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Communicating with Music (Entry 1) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Communicating with Drama (Entry 1) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Communicating with Art (Entry 1) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Communicating with Others (Entry 1) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Independent Communication Skills (Entry 1) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Developing Independent Communication Skills (Entry 1) £44.00
Entry 2

ESB Entry Level Award in Developing Oral Interview Skills (Entry 2) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Oral Communication in the Community (Entry 2) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Preparing for Performing within a Team (Entry 2) £44.00
Entry 3

ESB Entry Level Award in Oral Interview Skills (Entry 3) £44.00
Inspiring Confidence in Employability

ESB Entry Level Award in Inspiring Confidence in Employability (Entry 1) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Introducing Oral Skills for Interview (Entry 1) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Inspiring Confidence in Employability (Entry 2) £44.00
ESB Entry Level Award in Inspiring Confidence in Employability (Entry 3) £44.00
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Centre Fees

Centre Registration Fee £215.00

Cancellation Fee

Per Assessor per day less than 4 weeks’ notice £250.00

Per Assessor per day less than 1 weeks’ notice £450.00

Removing a Session from a Booking

Within 4 weeks’ notice £150.00

Within 1 weeks’ notice £250.00

Changing Candidate Numbers (which exceed maximum candidate numbers)

Within 4 weeks’ notice £150.00

Within 1 weeks’ notice £250.00

Amending Qualification

Within 4 weeks’ notice £55.00

Amending Time/Date

Within 4 weeks’ notice £55.00
Within 1 weeks’ notice £250.00
Replacement Certificate £30.00

Grading Appeals

Grading Appeal (Spoken) (Fee is per candidate and refunded if appeal successful) £250.00

Grading Appeal (Written) (Fee is per candidate and refunded is appeal successful) £250.00

Minimum Fee

A minimum fee is payable per assessment day (£450 per assessor per assessor session, £550 for
weekends and Bank Holidays). This means that if the total candidate fees due for the assessment day
add up to less than £450/£550 per assessor, a supplement fee will be added to bring the total up to
the minimum fee.

e.g. 10 candidates taking Junior Grade 3: 10 x £30 = £300 + supplement of £150 = £450 16
candidates taking Junior Grade 3: 16 x £30 = £480 (No supplement required)

* Fees are subject to change with half a term's notice
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